Dear Sir-Your proposition of December to, 1907, to furnish all labor and ma 

terial to erect in the office of the Department Architect, foot of East Twenty-sixth 
street, one blue print file material cabinet, together with shelving, according to plans 
and specifications, for the sum of two hundred and seventeen dollars ($217). 

(There were two other bids received for this work, as follows: A. S. Traub, $318; 
R. Solomon & Son, $376.) 
-is accepted, as above specified, and you are hereby directed to proceed with the 
work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Respectfully yours,

[...]

work and full performance of each contract is: 
Seventy-five (75) consecutive working days on 
Contract No, r and seventy (7o) consecutive 
working days on Contract No. 2. 

The security required will be : Six Hundred 
and Fifty Dollars ($650) on Contract No. z and 
Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) 
on Contract No. 2. 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
each contract described and specified, as each 
contract is entire and for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of the Architect of the

[...]

B SIXTY-SEVENTH STREET, BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, 
THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

EALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 
received by the Fire Commissioner at the 

a ove office until 10.30 o'clock a. m. on 
MONDAY, JANUARY 6, 1908, 

Borough of Queens. 

No. I. FOR FURNISHING AND DElsIV-
ERING EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-
FIVE (865) TONS OF ANTHRACITE COAL 
FOR COMPANIES. 

The time for the delivery of the articles. 
materials and supplies and the performance of 
the contract is by or before March 31, 1909. 

The amount of security requited is fifty per 
cent. (50%) of the amount of the bid or esti-